Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

Readcloud Limited

ACN/ARSN

44 136 815 891

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

Brindle Holdings Pty Ltd <O'Connor S/F A/C>

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

The holder became a substantial holder on

10 August 2020

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)	
Fully Paid Ordinary Shares ("FPOs")	5,260,000	5,260,000	5.30%	

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
Brindle Holdings Pty Ltd <0'Connor S/F A/C>	Registered holder	5,260,000 FPOs

4. Details of present registered holders

 $\hat{\mathbb{T}}$ he persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
Brindle Holdings Pty Ltd <o'connor a="" c="" f="" s=""></o'connor>	Brindle Holdings Pty Ltd <o'connor a="" c="" f="" s=""></o'connor>	Brindle Holdings Pty Ltd <o'connor a="" c="" f="" s=""></o'connor>	5,260,000 FPOs

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
V		Cash	Non-cash	
Brindle Holdings Pty Ltd <o'connor a="" c="" f="" s=""></o'connor>	05/06/2020 to 14/08/2020	\$882,855	-	2,510,000 FPOs

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)		Nature of association			
	-	-			

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address		
Brindle Holdings Pty Ltd <o'connor a="" c="" f="" s=""></o'connor>	5 Tallis Close, Camberwell, Victoria, 3124		

S	Signature		JOHN.	GERARD	O'CONNOP	2	DIRECTO	OR SECRET
	print r	name	MARIA	7 0'00,	WNOR	capacity	DIRECT	OR
	sign	here	THE CUE	The Ten		date		020
					DIRECTIONS			
(1)	manager and persons are es	trustee of	f an equity trust), similar, they may	the names could by be referred to the	be included in an a	innexure to the t as a specifically	orporation and its related form. If the relevant inte named group if the mer	d corporations, or the rests of a group of nbership of each group,
(2)	See the defini	ition of "as	ssociate" in section	on 9 of the Corpora	ations Act 2001.			
(3)	See the defini	ition of "re	elevant interest" ir	n sections 608 and	d 671B(7) of the Co	orporations Act 2	2001.	
(4)					ss divided into sep			
(5)	The total num associate has	ber of vot a relevar	tes attached to all nt interest in.	I the voting shares	s in the company o	r voting interests	s in the scheme (if any)	that the person or an
(6)	The person's	votes divi	ded by the total v	rotes in the body o	corporate or schem	ne multiplied by	100.	
(7)	Include details						wind If aubacation 67	1R/4) applies a copy of
	any doo contrac arrange	cument se ct, scheme ement; an	etting out the term e or arrangement d	ns of any relevant , must accompany	agreement, and a this form, togethe	statement by the er with a written s	e person giving full and statement certifying this	
	(b) any qua of the s	alification securities	of the power of a to which the relev	person to exercise vant interest relate	e, control the exerces (indicating clear)	ise of, or influence ly the particular	ce the exercise of, the ve securities to which the o	oting powers or disposal qualification applies).
					the Corporations A			
(8)	If the substan "unknown".	ntial holde	r is unable to dete	ermine the identity	of the person (eg.	. if the relevant i	nterest arises because	of an option) write
(e) 15	has, or may, b	become e	entitled to receive	in relation to that	acquisition. Details ed of any benefit pa	s must be includ aid on behalf of	ed even it the benetit is	nt interest was acquired conditional on the r its associate in relation